
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1945
ANSWERED ON:21.07.2004
SEPARATE FUND FOR COMPLETION OF PROJECTS
Rao Shri Devarakonda Vittal

Will the Minister of STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION be pleased to state:

:

(a) whether the Government has a proposal to set up a separate fund for completion of mega projects which are pending for lack of resources; and

(b) if so, the number of projects likely to be benefitted as a result of it?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION
(SHRI OSCAR FERNANDES)

(a) No, sir.

(b) The question does not arise.
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